Government of
Karnataka
Department of
Higher Education

Bengaluru City University (C-20893)
DATA VERIFIED BY LIC DURING
COLLEGE VISIT

Name and Address of the i Sindhi College No.33/2 B,

College: Kempaprua Hebbal, Bangalore
-24. Ph.N0:080-23637543
No.33/2B, Hebbal Kempapura,

Bangalore -

Academic Year: 2023-24
Chairman Prof. M. V. Rangappa
Member Prof. H.R Raveesha
Member Convener Prof. K. Nirmala Reddy
Affiliation Number : AFF/956/AF/P20GIP0225/2023-24/4258

Part 1: Basic Details

Type of College Private College
Type of Management Trust
Name of the society / trust SINDHI SEVA SAMITI
Name of the college Sindhi College No0.33/2 B, Kempaprua Hebbal, Bangalore

-24. Ph.No:080-23637543

Year of establishment of the 2002
College

Address of the College No.33/2B, Hebbal Kempapura, Bangalore -

Mobile Number of the
College

Landline Number of the 0080 0802363754
College

Email ID of the College mail@sindhicollege.com



Website Address (URL) of www.sindhicollege.com
the College

AISHE Code of the College

C-20893 A

Name of the Principal/Director

Mobile Number of the Principal/Director
Email ID of the Principal/Director
Landline Number of the Principal/Director

Appointment Status of the Principal/Director

PART 2: Parameter Wise Information

1 Land Available (Including /built-up Area) of the
College (In Acres)

2 Total Floor Area of the College Building (In Sgm)

3 Total Area of Classrooms Including Seminar Halls (In
Sgm)

4 Total Area of Laboratories (In Sgm)

5 Total Area of Library (In Sgm)

6 Book Bank for SC/ST Students Available in the College '

7 -Valid NAAC Accreditation (if applicable) of the College

8 Potable Drinking Water Facility Available in the College

-9 ~ Toilets Facility for Boys (if applicable) Available in the

College

10 Toilets Facility for Girls (if applicable) Available in the
College

11 Number of Books Available in the Library of the
College

12 Facilities for Differently Abled (Ramp, Special Toilets

etc.) Person is available

2.50

32000.00

20018.00

3290.00

272.00

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29392

Yes

2.50

32000.00

20018.00

3290.00

272.00

: Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29392

Yes



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Does College Maintain Student Attendance Register?
Does College Maintain Student Admission Register?
Does College Maintain Staff Attendance Register?

Does College Maintained Acquittance / Salary
Register?

Does the College Maintain Teaching & Non-Teaching
Staff Service Register?

Does College Maintain Issue-Return Register in Library
for Students and Staff

Does College Maintained SC / ST and Other
Scholarship Register?

Does the College Maintain Reserve Fund / Endovment
Fund / Corpus Fund, as per UGC Regulations?

Does the College Maintain Execution of Bond, as per
UGC Regulations?

Did the College Upload D.C.F on AISHE Portal (Latest)?
Anti-Ragging Cell Constituted by the College

Internal Complaints Cell Constituted by the College
Number of ICT Enabled Classrooms in the College |

Number of Classrooms Including Seminar Halls in the
College

Does College Maintain Girls Common Room (if
applicable)

Adequacy of Laboratory Equipment (%) in the College
Number of Laboratories Available in the College

Computer Centre with Internet Facility is Available in
the College

Number of Computers Available for Students in the
College

Is the College Campus Wi-Fi Enabled?

" Does College Maintain CCTV System?

Does College Maintain Auditorium
Does the College Have Faculty Rooms?

Does College Have Principal Chamber?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

22

30

Yes

100.00

Available

106

Available

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22

30

Yes

100

Available

106

Available

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



37
38
39

40

41

42
43
44
45

46

47

48
49
50

51

52

53

54

55

56
57
58
59

60

Does College Maintain Administration Office ?

Does the College Have Cafeteria ?

Does the College Have Play Ground ?

Does College Have Student Hostel for Boys (if
Applicable)

~ Does College Have Student Hostel for Girls (if

Applicable)

Does the College Have Health Centre ?
Does the College Have E-Library?

Does the College Have Library Automation?
Does College Have Language Lab Facility

Total Number of Faculties (Permanent/ Regular) in the
College

Total Number of Non- teaching Staff (Office/
Administrative and Support Staff) in the College

Number of Faculty with Experience > 3 Years
Number of Faculty with Ph.D.
Number of Faculties cleared UGC NET/ SLET/ M. Phil.

Does the College Have Qualified Physical Education
Instructor ?

Does the College Have Qualified Librarian?

Number of Observations by the Previous Local Inquiry
Committee & Compliance

Does the College Have Internal Quality Assurance Cell
(IQACQ)?

Is the College Recognized under Sections 2(fy and 12B
of the UGC Act ?

Do the NCC Units exist in the College (If Applicable)
Do the NSS Units exist in the College (If Applicable)
Payment of UGC Pay Scale to Faculties of the College
Student Mentoring System Available in the College

Human Rights Protection Cell Available in the College

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

50

21

20

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

50

21

20

10

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



61

62

63

64

65

66

Does the College Maintain Student Personal
Counseling Cell?

Students Pass Percentage During the Previous
Academic year

Number of University Ranks Secured During the
Previous Academic Year

Percentage of Students with DISTINCTION
Percentage of Students with FIRST Class

Number of Students Placed in the Campus
Recruitment during the Previous Academic year

Part 3 :Program Details

Bachelor of Arts  Not Un- 2018
- ENGLISH Applicable  Aided
Bachelor of Arts  Not Un- 2018

- JOURNALISM Applicable  Aided

Bachelor of Arts  Not Un- 2018

- PSYCHOLOGY  Applicable  Aided

Bachelor of Not Un- 2019
Business Applicable  Aided
Administration

- AVIATION

MANAGEMENT

Bachelor of Not Un- 2019
Commerce - Applicable  Aided

LOGISTICS AND
SUPPLY CHAIN

MANAGEMENT

Bachelor of Not Un- 2014
Science - Applicable  Aided
COMPUTER

SCIENCE

Bachelor of Not Un- 2014
Science - Applicable  Aided
ELECTRONICS

Bachelor of Not Un- 2014
Science - Applicable  Aided

MATHEMATICS

Yes

91.08

60.31

27.06

144

30

30

30

180

360

40

40

40

Yes

91.08

60.31

27.06

144

30

30

30

180

360

40

40

40



10

GENERAL

Master of Not Un- 2014
Commerce - Applicable  Aided
COMMERCE
Master of Not Un- 2015
* Commerce - Applicable  Aided
FINANCE AND
ACCOUNTING
Bachelor of Business Administration - 180
GENERAL
Bachelor of Commerce - GENERAL 360
Bachelor of Computer Applications - 180
B.C.A.
Bachelor of Business Administration- 20

50

40

160

360

180

160

40

40



2 Master of Commerce-COMMERCE 10 40

1 Arabic

2 English

3 French

4 Functional Kannada
5 Hindi

6 Kannada

7 Malayalam

8 Sanskrit

9 Tamil

10 Telugu

1 - 1 English 2 Hindi 3 Kannada 4 Telugu 5 Malayalam 6 French 7 Arabic 8 Tamil 9

Sanskrit 10 Functional Kannada

Part 4: LIC Observations (to be Complied by the institute)

1 Excellent infrastructure
Date:
r _ Place: ’ 9/
Signature ‘S“N igh PAL
(Member) #33[25 rir(cEQLLEGE

empapura, Hehbal,
SBrgenuru-560 024,



