

## Government of Karnataka Department of Higher Education

Bengaluru City University (C-20893)

DATA VERIFIED BY LIC DURING

COLLEGE VISIT

Name and Address of the

College:

Sindhi College No.33/2 B,

Kempaprua Hebbal, Bangalore

-24. Ph.No:080-23637543 No.33/2B, Hebbal Kempapura,

Bangalore -

Academic Year:

2023-24

HC Committee

Chairman

Prof. M. V. Rangappa

Member

Prof. H.R Raveesha

Member Convener

Prof. K. Nirmala Reddy

Affiliation Number:

AFF/956/AF/P20GIP0225/2023-24/4258

## Part 1: Basic Details

1.1 Type of Coilogs and Management

Date and Time in Lid 15 1 G 1 G 10

Type of College

Private College

Type of Management

Trust

Name of the society / trust

SINDHI SEVA SAMITI

1.2 Address and other information

Name of the college

Sindhi College No.33/2 B, Kempaprua Hebbal, Bangalore

-24. Ph.No:080-23637543

Year of establishment of the

College

2002

Address of the College

No.33/2B, Hebbal Kempapura, Bangalore -

Mobile Number of the

College

Landline Number of the

0080 0802363754

College

Email ID of the College

mail@sindhicollege.com

Website Address (URL) of the College

www.sindhicollege.com

AISHE Code of the College

C-20893



1.3 Details of Principal / Director

Name of the Principal/Director

Mobile Number of the Principal/Director

Email ID of the Principal/Director

Landline Number of the Principal/Director

Appointment Status of the Principal/Director

PART 2: Parameter Wise Information

	PAKI	2: Parameter vvise information		
	SI. Na	Parameter	College Value	LIC Value
	1	Land Available (Including /built-up Area) of the College (In Acres)	2.50	2.50
	2	Total Floor Area of the College Building (In Sqm)	32000.00	32000.00
	3	Total Area of Classrooms Including Seminar Halls (In Sqm)	20018.00	20018.00
	4	Total Area of Laboratories (In Sqm)	3290.00	3290.00
	5	Total Area of Library (In Sqm)	272.00	272.00
0 000	6	Book Bank for SC/ST Students Available in the College	Yes	Yes
	7	Valid NAAC Accreditation (if applicable) of the College	Yes	Yes
	8	Potable Drinking Water Facility Available in the College	Yes	Yes
20 CH 10 CH	9	Toilets Facility for Boys (if applicable) Available in the College	Yes	Yes
	10	Toilets Facility for Girls (if applicable) Available in the College	Yes	Yes
	11	Number of Books Available in the Library of the College	29392	29392
	12	Facilities for Differently Abled (Ramp, Special Toilets etc.) Person is available	Yes	Yes

<b>₽</b> (	SI.		College	LIC
	No.	Parameter	Value	Value
, , ,	13	Does College Maintain Student Attendance Register?	Yes	Yes
	14	Does College Maintain Student Admission Register?	Yes	Yes
	15	Does College Maintain Staff Attendance Register?	Yes	Yes
	16	Does College Maintained Acquittance / Salary Register?	Yes	Yes
	17	Does the College Maintain Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff Service Register?	Yes	Yes
	18	Does College Maintain Issue-Return Register in Library for Students and Staff	Yes	Yes
	19	Does College Maintained SC / ST and Other Scholarship Register?	Yes	Yes
	20	Does the College Maintain Reserve Fund / Endovment Fund / Corpus Fund, as per UGC Regulations?	Yes	Yes
	21	Does the College Maintain Execution of Bond, as per UGC Regulations?	No	Yes
	22	Did the College Upload D.C.F on AISHE Portal (Latest)?	Yes	Yes
	23	Anti-Ragging Cell Constituted by the College	Yes	Yes
·	24	Internal Complaints Cell Constituted by the College	Yes	Yes
	25	Number of ICT Enabled Classrooms in the College	22	22
	26	Number of Classrooms Including Seminar Halls in the College	30	30
	27	Does College Maintain Girls Common Room (if applicable)	Yes	Yes
	28	Adequacy of Laboratory Equipment (%) in the College	100.00	100
	29	Number of Laboratories Available in the College	5	5
	30	Computer Centre with Internet Facility is Available in the College	Available	Available
	31	Number of Computers Available for Students in the College	106	106
	32	Is the College Campus Wi-Fi Enabled?	Available	Available
	33	Does College Maintain CCTV System?	Yes	Yes
	34	Does College Maintain Auditorium	Yes	Yes
	35	Does the College Have Faculty Rooms?	Yes	Yes
	36	Does College Have Principal Chamber?	Yes	Yes

	37	Does College Maintain Administration Office ?	Yes	Yes
	38	Does the College Have Cafeteria ?	Yes	Yes
	39	Does the College Have Play Ground ?	Yes	Yes
	40	Does College Have Student Hostel for Boys (if Applicable)	No	No
	41	Does College Have Student Hostel for Girls (if Applicable)	No	No
	42	Does the College Have Health Centre ?	Yes	Yes
	43	Does the College Have E-Library?	Available	Available
	44	Does the College Have Library Automation?	Available	Available
	45	Does College Have Language Lab Facility	Yes	Yes
	46	Total Number of Faculties (Permanent/ Regular) in the College	50	50
	47	Total Number of Non- teaching Staff (Office/ Administrative and Support Staff) in the College	21	21
	48	Number of Faculty with Experience > 3 Years	20	20
	49	Number of Faculty with Ph.D.	7	10
	50	Number of Faculties cleared UGC NET/ SLET/ M. Phil.	18	18
	51	Does the College Have Qualified Physical Education Instructor ?	2	_ 1
	52	Does the College Have Qualified Librarian?	2	1
	53	Number of Observations by the Previous Local Inquiry Committee & Compliance	1	. <b>1</b>
	54	Does the College Have Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)?	Yes	Yes
	55	Is the College Recognized under Sections 2(f) and 12B of the UGC Act?	Yes	Yes
,	56	Do the NCC Units exist in the College (If Applicable)	Yes	Yes
	57	Do the NSS Units exist in the College (If Applicable)	Yes	Yes
	58	Payment of UGC Pay Scale to Faculties of the Còllege	No	No
	59	Student Mentoring System Available in the College	Yes	Yes
	60	Human Rights Protection Cell Available in the College	Yes	Yes

SI. No	Parameter	College Value	LIC Value
61	Does the College Maintain Student Personal Counseling Cell?	Yes	Yes
62	Students Pass Percentage During the Previous Academic year	91.08	91.08
63	Number of University Ranks Secured During the Previous Academic Year	. 0	0
64	Percentage of Students with DISTINCTION	60.31	60.31
65	Percentage of Students with FIRST Class	27.06	27.06
66	Number of Students Placed in the Campus Recruitment during the Previous Academic year	144	144

## Part 3 :Program Details

	ši. No.	Name of the Program and Discipline Core	NCTE / AICTE Approval	Ptogram Type	Year of find approval obtained	Total Approved Intake	Remarks by LIC	
	1	Bachelor of Arts - ENGLISH	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2018	30	30	
	2	Bachelor of Arts - JOURNALISM	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2018	30	30	
;	3	Bachelor of Arts - PSYCHOLOGY	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2018	30	30	
2	1	Bachelor of Business Administration - AVIATION MANAGEMENT	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2019	180	180	
5		Bachelor of Commerce - LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2019	360	360	
6		Bachelor of Science - COMPUTER SCIENCE	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2014	40	40	
7		Bachelor of Science - ELECTRONICS	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2014	40	40	
8		Bachelor of Science - MATHEMATICS	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2014	40	40	

4						The state of the same
9	Master of Commerce - COMMERCE	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2014	50	40
10	Master of Commerce - FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING	Not Applicable	Un- Aided	2015	40	40
	dering River in 12			2 1 <sub>12</sub> 2		
	Name of the					
		ICTE /		Year of first	Total	
SI. No.		pprovat fy	r graze gee	obtained	Approvi Intake	ed Remarks by LIC
3.3 Er	hancement of Inte	ike			5 5	
Si. No.	Name of the Pr Disciple e Core			Additional It	rtake	Remarks by LIC
3. 4 Fm	ори Регие и полькец	P				
Si. No.	. Name of the Pr Discipline Core			Total Appro	zveď	Remarks by LIC
3,5 Re		u Affiliation				
SI. No.	Name of the Pri	ogram and Dis	cipline	Total Appi Intake	roved	Remarks by LIC
1	Bachelor of Busin GENERAL	ness Administra	tion -	180		160
2	Bachelor of Com	merce - GENER	AL	360		360
3	Bachelor of Com B.C.A.	puter Applicatio	ons -	180		180
l.a Ad	ditional Program	Discipline Cor	20			
SI. Vo.	Name of the Pro Discipline Core		NLTCT Al-arova		ntake ought	Remarks by
				9	ought.	
	luction in Intake					esecution and a second and a
st. de.	Name of the Pro Core	agram and Dis	cipline	Reductio		Remarks by U.C.
	Bachelor of Busin	ess Administra	tion-	20	;	160

GENERAL

## Part 4: LIC Observations (to be Complied by the institute)

Excellent infrastructure

Date:

Place:

#33/2B Kempapura, Hebbal, Sengaruru-560 024.

Signature (Member)